
DOC ID: 5605

Meeting Date: December 20, 2011
Prepared By/Phone Number: Shannon Pleasant CTPM / 854-1181; 
Marvin Brice CPPB / 854-9765
Elected/Appointed Official/Dept. Head: Cyd Grimes
Commissioners Court Sponsor: Judge Biscoe

Agenda Language:  Approve Modification No. 8 to Interlocal No. 
IL060254RE, Human Resources Study, with the University of Texas at 
Austin

Ø Purchasing Recommendation and Comments:  Purchasing concurs 
with department and recommends approval of requested action. This 
procurement action meets the compliance requirements as outlined by 
the statutes.

This Interlocal agreement with The University of Texas at Austin’s Ray 
Marshall Center offers independent confirmation of the benefits Travis 
County creates through its investments in workforce development 
through eight agencies in the area.

This Modification No. 8 renews the agreement for an additional twelve-
month period from January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012. 
Contract funds are not to exceed $43,400 for this renewal period.  

The Parties agree to amend the Agreement as to the 2012 Renewal 
Term by adding the 2012 Renewal Term Amended Work Statement, 
Performance Measures and Program Budget.

This Modification No. 7 renewed the agreement for an additional twelve-
month period from January 1, 2011 through December 31, 2011. 
Contract funds are not to exceed $28,400 for this renewal period.

Modification No. 6 renewed the agreement for an additional twelve-
month period, from January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2010. Funds 
for this period were not to exceed $28,400.

Travis County Commissioners Court Agenda Request

Item 10



DOC ID: 5605

Modification No. 5 increased the contract amount by $10,000, from 
$18,400 to $28,400.

Modification No. 4 renewed the agreement for an additional twelve-
month period, from January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009. 
Contract funds were not to exceed $18,400 for this renewal period.

Modification No. 3 renewed the agreement for an additional twelve-
month period, from January 1, 2008 through December 31, 2008. 
Contract funds were not to exceed $18,400 for this renewal period.

Modification No. 2 increased the contract by $10,000, from $8,400 to 
$18,400. The additional funding supported more in-depth analysis of the 
impact of REM services, using a quasi-experimental approach 
comparing outcomes for program participants to comparable individuals 
who did not receive services.

Modification No. 1 renewed the agreement for an additional twelve-
month period, from January 1, 2007 through December 31, 2007. 
Contract funds were not to exceed $8,400.

Ø Contract Expenditures: Within the last 12 months $12,780 has been 
spent against this contract.

Ø Contract-Related Information:

Award Amount: $45,999

Contract Type: Interlocal Agreement

Contract Period: June 1, 2006 through December 31, 2006

Ø Contract Modification Information:

Modification Amount: $43, 400

Modification Type:   Bilateral

Modification Period: January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012

Ø Solicitation-Related Information: N/A

Solicitations Sent: Responses Received:

HUB Information: % HUB Subcontractor:



DOC ID: 5605

Ø Special Contract Considerations:  N/A

 Award has been protested; interested parties have been notified.

 Award is not to the lowest bidder; interested parties have been 
notified.

 Comments:  

Ø Funding Information:
 Purchase Requisition in H.T.E.: 548230

 Funding Account(s): 00158916116294

 Comments:


























